CH \$40.00 19053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN PHONE PRODUCTS, INC.		06/29/1994	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERIPHONE, INC.	
Street Address:	12082 WESTERN AVENUE	
City:	GARDEN GROVE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92841	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905391	AMERIPHONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8314262965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 831.458.7769

Email: trademarks@plantronics.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne T. Wengrin Address Line 1: 345 Encinal Street Legal Department

Address Line 4: Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMERIPHONE CLA DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne T. Wengrin
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne T. Wengrin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=American Phone Product, Inc. Change of Name to Ameriphone, Inc#page1.tif source=American Phone Product, Inc. Change of Name to Ameriphone, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900346683 REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0154

1448725

FILED S the effice of the Successive of States of the State of Colliersic

JUN 2 9 1994

1091933

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

Tony Miller
Acting Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Peter Lee and Joe T. Yee certify that:

- 1. They are the Chief Executive Officer/Secretary and Chief Financial Officer, respectively, of American Phone Products, Inc. a California Corporation, \$1091933.
- 2. Article I of the articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is:

Ameriphone, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 9000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

date: January 17, 1994

Peter Lee,

Chief Executive Officer/Secretary

chias

Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0155

i hereby centry that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the outstody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 0 2 2015 mlds

044 Z600 -

ALEX PADRILLA. Socretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 12/08/2015